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OFFICE-ORDER 
 

In supersession of earlier office orders, the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to 

order the following examination fee schedule which will be applicable from the Academic 

session 2021-22 or examination year 2022. 

 

S.No. Name of Examination 

Fee Schedule* 

Regular Ex-Student 
Non-

Collegiate 

1 B.A/B.Sc./B.Com Part – I /II 1320 1600 2340 

2 
B.A/B.Sc./B.Com Part –III & Career oriented certificate 

courses  
1900 2200 3070 

3 B.A / B.Sc./ B.Com under Ord. 169 E/ B.A. Additional - 2200 3070 

4 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. (P) 1690 1900 2780 

5 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. (F) 2130 2300 3500 

6 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. under Ord. 169 D, 179 - 3820 4980 

7 B.P.Ed. Pt-I/II 3070 3220 - 

8 B.P.Ed. Pt-I Sem-I, II,III 3070 3220 - 

9 B.P.Ed. Pt-II Sem-IV 3300 3520 - 

10 B.Pharma Sem-I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII 3070 3220  

11 B.Pharma Sem-VIII 3300 3520  

12 B.Ed.-Pt-I 3080 3300 - 

13 B.Ed.-Pt-II 3300 3520 - 

14 M.Ed. Pt-I 3080 3300 - 

15 M.Ed. Pt-II 3300 3520 - 

16 B.A.-B.Ed./B.Sc.-B.Ed. Pt-I, II, III 1980 2200 - 

17 B.A.-B.Ed./B.Sc.-B.Ed. Pt-IV 2200 2420 - 

18 B.Ed.-M.Ed. Pt-I, II 3080 3300 - 

19 B.Ed.-M.Ed. Pt-III 3300 3520 - 

20 B.Ed. Special Pt-I 1980 2200 - 

21 B.Ed. Special Pt-II 2200 2420 - 

22 LL.B. Sem.-I, II, III, IV, V & VI 1760 2200 - 

23 LL.B. Sem.-VI 1980 2200 - 

24 PG Diploma in Lab. Law/Yoga 1900 2200 - 

25 BBA / BCA / B.Sc. (IT, Micro-bio., Bio- Tech,) Pt-I/II 1900 2120 - 

26 BBA / BCA / B.Sc. (IT, Bio- Tech, Micro-Bio.) Pt-III 2200 2420 - 

27 All PG Semester I, II & III (Except MCA) 1760 1900 - 



28 All PG Semester IV (Except MCA) 2200 2340 - 

29 MCA Sem. I, II, III, IV, V 1760 1900 - 

30 MCA Sem.-VI 2200 2340 - 

31 B.Sc. (Honors) Physics & B.Sc. Semester-I, II, III, IV, V 1760 1900 - 

32 B.Sc. (Honors) Physics & B.Sc. Semester-VI 2200 2340 - 

33 PGDCA/Diploma in Remote Sensing and G.I.S. 2050 2200 - 

34 M.Phil. 2200 2420 - 

35 Supplementary Exam Fee 670 670 670 

 

 

* As per earlier orders Enrollment Fee, Eligibility Fee, Development Fee, Sports infrastructure 

Fee & due paper(s) Fee shall be taken additionally.  
 

Note : -  

(i) For each  due / improvement paper of Previous year/Exam., Rs.350/- per paper in addition to 

fee mentioned above. 

(ii) For B.A. / B.Com./  B.Sc. / BBA / BCA / B.Sc (IT / Bio-Technology / MicroBio.) & LL.B 

due paper(s), fee of lower class, if any, will be charged @Rs.350/- per subject/paper in 

addition to fee mentioned above. 

(iii) The candidates of All Semester Classes appearing in lower semester due paper(s) alongwith 

higher semester are required to fill up separate examination form and fee of such semester 

will be charged separately. 

(iv) A candidate who is migrating from another University/Board shall pay fee Rs. 200/- for 

Enrollment and Rs. 200 for Eligibility other than Board of Secondary Education, Rajasthan. 

(v) Following Fee is also payable for:- 

(a) Cost of Exam. Form -   Rs. 50/- Per form   

(b)  Development Fee    -   Rs. 100/- (Rs. 50/- University Fee + Rs. 50/- College Fee) 

(c)  College Forwarding Charges fee -  Rs. 10/- per candidate (For Non-Collegiate only) 

(d) Sports infrastructure fee for regular students- Rs 75/- per student. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                           Registrar 

 

No. F 05 ( )Acad./UOK/2022/        Date:  

Copy to the following for information & necessary action: 

1. P.S. to V.C., University of Kota, Kota for kind perusal of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor 

2. The Comptroller, University of Kota, Kota 

3. The Controller of Examinations, University of Kota, Kota 

4. All HOD……………………………………..UOK, Kota 

5. All Deans/Director…………………………..UOK, Kota 

6. All Principal of Affiliated Colleges. 

7. The Webmaster-for uploading on University website. 

8. The Deputy Registrar………………………..UOK, Kota 

9. The Asstt. Registrar, Examination/Secrecy/A&F,UOK, Kota 

10. The Bill clerk, UOK, Kota 

11. Master File. 

     Registrar 


